

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: HOLMES AVENUE SUMP PUMP

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: September 28, 1999

PROJECT NO. A9-0576

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			HALEY COMPANY ORANGE, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	990100	SUBMERSIBLE PUMP	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	990101	CONTROL PANEL	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	208420	BACKFLOE PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	665051	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,949.00	2,949.00
6	661023	6" PLASTIC PIPE (PVC SCH 80)	LF	1,950	15.00	29,250.00	10.00	19,500.00
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	30	60.00	1,800.00	50.00	1,500.00
8	860620	TYPE III SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
TOTALS:						49,050.00		49,949.00

				CON ENGINEERING, INC. FONTANA, CA 92334		HEMET MANUFACTURING CO. INC. HEMET, CA 92543		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	990100	SUBMERSIBLE PUMP	EA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	990101	CONTROL PANEL	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	208420	BACKFLOE PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	277.00	277.00
5	665051	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	661023	6" PLASTIC PIPE (PVC SCH 80)	LF	1,950	15.00	29,250.00	22.00	42,900.00
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	30	120.00	3,600.00	20.00	600.00
8	860620	TYPE III SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTALS:						59,850.00		63,777.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: HOLMES AVENUE SUMP PUMP

Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: September 28, 1999

PROJECT NO. A9-0576

			PRO CONTRACTING CORP.			
			CORONA, CA 92879			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	931.00	931.00
2	990100	SUBMERSIBLE PUMP	EA	1	6,311.00	6,311.00
3	990101	CONTROL PANEL	EA	1	7,585.00	7,585.00
4	208420	BACKFLOE PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	1	2,064.00	2,064.00
5	665051	60" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LS	1	4,688.00	4,688.00
6	661023	6" PLASTIC PIPE (PVC SCH 80)	LF	1,950	17.73	34,573.50
7	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	30	275.50	8,265.00
8	860620	TYPE III SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	EA	1	1,184.00	1,184.00
TOTALS:						65,601.50